
 
 

CF&KC-SA 2023 Calendar of Events 
(updated October 2023) 

 

To book in or for more information about these sessions contact us on freecall: 

 1800 732 272 or email: admin@cfc-sa.org.au 
 

January 

  

Wednesday 18th January 2023 

10.30am-12noon 

Via MS Teams 

Carer Inquiry: Minister for Child Protection consultation session 

with Carers 

  

Tuesday 24th January 2023 

11.00am-12noon 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

Jack Buckskin – Acknowledgement to Country Family session 

  

Tuesday 24th January 2023 

5.00-6.30pm 

Via MS Teams 

Carer Inquiry: Minister for Child Protection consultation session 

with Carers 

  

February 

  

Thursday 2nd February 2023 

1.00-2.30pm 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

Carer Inquiry: Minister for Child Protection consultation session 

with Carers 

  

Wednesday 8th February 2023 

10.00-11.30am 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

Grief & Transition Support Group 

  

Friday 17th February 2023 

10.00-11.30am & 6.30-8.00pm 

Via Zoom 

Diploma of Community Services (cohort 8) Information Session 

  

Tuesday 28th February 2023 

10.30am-12noon 

Via Zoom 

Carer Consultation session with CF&KC-SA CEO, re Inquiry 

Report & Recommendations 
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March 

  

Tuesday 7th March 2023 

10.30am-12noon 

Via Zoom 

Carer Consultation session with CF&KC-SA CEO, re Inquiry 

Report & Recommendations 

  

Wednesday 8th March 2023 

6.00-7.30pm 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

Grief & Transition Support Group 

  

Wednesday 15th March 2023 

11.00am-12.30pm 

Marion RSL 

Minister Consultation session with Carers re Inquiry Report & 

Recommendations 

  

April 

  

Tuesday 11th April 2023 

9.30am-2.30pm 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

Carer Information Session “Living With Young People” 

Presented by Families Growing Together 

  

Wednesday 12th April 2023 

10.00am-12.00noon 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

Grief & Transition Support Group 

  

Wednesday 26th April 2023 

11.30am-1.30pm 

Zone Bowling, Woodville 

Commissioner for Children & Young People family fun event at 

Zone Bowling, Woodville 

  

May 

  

Tuesday 2nd May 2023 

10.00am – 12noon 

Via MS Teams 

Carer Information Session – DCP Boundary Changes & Flexible 

Respite Options 

Presented by Sue McDonald, Executive Director - Service 

Delivery and Practice, DCP 

  

Wednesday 10th May 2023 

6.00-7.30pm 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

Grief & Transition Support Group 

  

Friday 19th May 2023 

10.00am-12noon 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

Open CF&KC-SA Board Meeting – “meet Board Members” 

  

Wednesday 24th May 2023 

10.00am-12noon 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

Carer Information Session on intergenerational trauma 

Presented by Tamara Young (Wonky Lines Counselling) 

 

 

 



June 

  

July 

  

Monday 3rd July 2023 

10.30am-12noon 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

Carer “meet and greet” with Jackie Bray, new CE DCP 

  

Wednesday 5th July 2023 

9.30am-2.30pm 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

Carer Information Session “Coping Skills” 

Presented by Families Growing Together 

  

Wednesday 12th July 2023 

6.00-7.30pm 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

Grief & Transition Support Group 

  

August 

  

Wednesday 2nd August 2023 

Nautilus Arts Centre, Pt Lincoln 

Carer Information Session in Pt Lincoln 

  

Wednesday 9th August 2023 

10.00-11.30am 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

Grief & Transition Support Group 

  

Tuesday 15th August 2023 

CF&KC-SA Prospect & via Zoom 

Carer Information Session on legal literacy 

Presented by Joanna Caracoussis 

  

Wednesday 30th August 2023 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

Carer Information Session on LTG 

Presented by Department for Child Protection 

  

September 

  

Friday 1st September 2023 

9.00am-4.30pm 

State Library of SA 

Child Protection & the Law: training day for legal professionals 

  

Tuesday 12th September 2023 

10.00am-12noon 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

The Voice, the facts: information session 

Presented by Megan Hender 

  

Tuesday 12th September 2023 

7.00-9.00pm 

online 

The Voice, the facts: information session 

Presented by Megan Hender 

  

Wednesday 13th September 2023 

10.00am – 12noon 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

Carer Information Session “Cyber Safety” 

Presented by Families Growing Together 



  

Wednesday 13th September 2023 

6.00-7.30pm 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

Grief & Transition Support Group 

  

October 

  

Wednesday 18th October 2023 

10.00am-12noon 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

Healing Circle 

Presented by Wonky Linkes Counselling 

  

Monday 23rd October 2023 

11.00am-12.30pm 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

Caring for Children and Young People with Disability and 

Developmental delay 

Presented by Department for Child Protection 

 

  

November 

  

Monday 6th November 2023 

11.00am-12noon (CF&KC-SA Prospect) 

or 

6.00-7.00pm (online) 

DCP Carer Consultation on “Who Can Say OK?” and Transport 

Guidance 

  

Tuesday 7th November 2023 

9.30am-2.30pm 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

My Child and Me for Foster & Kinship Carers 

Presented by Families Growing Together 

  

Thursday 9th November 2023 

11.00am-12.30pm 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

Carer morning tea with The Hon. Katrine Hildyard, Minister for 

Child Protection 

  

Wednesday 15th November 2023 

10.00-11.30am 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

Grief & Transition Support Group 

  

Friday 17th November 2023 

10.00am-12noon 

CF&KC-SA Prospect 

CF&KC-SA Annual General Meeting (AGM) 

  

Friday 24th November 2023 

Day session: 9.30am-2.30pm 

or 

Evening session: 5.30-10.00pm 

Adelaide Showgrounds 

CF&KC-SA Recharge + Thrive event 

 


